

OCT 1 8 2000 U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

70	
Attorney Docket No.	
ALIFMAD.	
Attornou Tornot No	001215
AUDITICY DUCKET NO.	901413

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):					
MURAI CO., LTD.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo XX					
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Name: MURAI INC.					
Street Address: 1-1 Aza Omotenakamichi, 9 Fukushima, Sakai-cho, Sakai-gun, Fukui-ken, Japan					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX					
3. Nature of conveyance: Change of Name (see attached Declaration of September 27, 2000)					
4. Title: EYEGLASS FRAME HAVING ANTIROTATION CONNECTION					
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,182,587					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX					

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0007

6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name	ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, MCLELAND & NAUGHTON 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006				
7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
	XX Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
	posit Account No.: 01-2340 vo copies of this paper are attached.)				
10. S	tatement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
D	onald W. Hanson				
N	ame of Person Signing Signature				
_	October 18, 2000 27,133				
D	ate Registration No.				
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				

Rev. 2/97

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0008

DECLARATION

I	Masaru	MURAI	, declare	that:
I.			, acciaic	UI LUI I

- 1. I am an adult over 21 years of age and am competent to testify to the matters and facts contained in this Declaration;
- 2. Murai Co., Ltd. [ASSIGNEE] is a Japanese corporation, having a place of business in 1-1 Aza Omotenakamichi, 9 Fukushima, Sakai-cho, Sakai-gun, Fukui-ken, Japan, is, by virtue of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5451, Frames 036-038, the assignee of an entire interest in the invention entitled EYEGLASS FRAME HAVING ANTIROTATION CONNECTION, as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,182,587. issued on January 26, 1993, and any Letters Patent of the United States obtained from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, or reissue of said Letters Patent No. 5,182,587 for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.
- 3. I am President of the ASSIGNEE corporation and am authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of the ASSIGNEE.
 - 4. The trade name of the ASSIGNEE in English has been changed as follows: Previous name: MURAI CO., LTD.

New name: MURAI INC.

5. The change in the trade name of the ASSIGNEE corporation is in English only and it does not affect the trade name in Japanese. No official document, therefore, is available to verify this change.

I solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury that the contents of the foregoing affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Executed on September 27, 2000.

MURAI INC.

Name:

Masaru MURAI

Title:

President

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/18/2000 REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0009